INVI	TATION TO BID (ITB)# 4408 - Co	mmercial Water Met	ers	
BIDDER NAME	ACKNOWLEDGED ADDENDA (YES/NO)	CONFLICT OF INTEREST FORM (YES/NO)	NON-DISCRIMINATION FORM (YES/NO)	TOTAL BASE BID (to be tabulated)
1) SW Controls 2) ETNA		YES	YES	SEE BID
2) ETNA		Yes	YES	ALTERNATE ONLY
3) Badger		YES	YES	ALTERNATE ONLY
4.)				
5.)			·	
6.)				
7.)	·			
8.)				
9.) ,,				
10.)				
11.)				
				

BID FORM

Section 1 – Schedule of Prices

- 1. Quantities of each meter size to be ordered is unknown.
- 2. All Bidders shall provide Unit Prices for either the Base Bid or Alternate Bid Items. If a specific meter size is unavailable, leave the unit price blank.
- 3. The City at their sole discretion may purchase a combination of products from the Base Bid items and the Alternate Bid Items.

Base	Bid – ABB Aquamaster 3		-	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price
1	5/8" Magnetic Water Meter	TBD	Each	\$ 2,262.06
2	3/4" Magnetic Water Meter	TBD	Each	\$ 2,262.00
3	1" Magnetic Water Meter	TBD	Each	\$ 2,262.00
4	1-1/2" Magnetic Water Meter	TBD	Each	\$ 2,434.00
5	2" Magnetic Water Meter	TBD	Each	\$ 2,548.00
6	3" Magnetic Water Meter	TBD	Each	\$ 2.606.00
7	4" Magnetic Water Meter	TBD	Each	\$ 2,951.00
8	6" Magnetic Water Meter	TBD	Each	\$ 3,198.00
9	8" Magnetic Water Meter	TBD	Each	\$ 4,023.66
10	10" Magnetic Water Meter	TBD	Each	\$ 4,379.06
11	12" Magnetic Water Meter	TBD	Each	\$ 5,054.00
12	External Battery Pack	TBD	Each	\$ 270.00
14	Programming Cable	TBD	Each	\$ 355.00
15	Spare Display Converter	TBD	Each	\$ 1,254.00
16	Connection Conversion Kit	TBD	Each	\$ 835.60

Alteri	Alternate Bid – Krohne, Sensus or Badger Meter			
Manufacturer/Model: Sensus IPERL(S/g'-1") OMNIT2(1/2"-10")				
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price
1	5/8" Magnetic Water Meter T PFRL	TBD	Each	\$ 130.00
2 .	3/4" Magnetic Water Meter T PERL	TBD	Each	\$ 130.00
3	1" Magnetic Water Meter T FERL	TBD	Each	\$ 200.00
4	1-1/2" Magnetic Water Meter OMNI	TBD	Each	\$ 830.00
5	2" Magnetic Water Meter OMNI	TBD	Each	\$ 995.00
6	3" Magnetic Water Meter OM NI	TBD	Each	\$ 1,250.00
7	4" Magnetic Water Meter OMNI	TBD	Each	\$ 2,430.00
8	6" Magnetic Water Meter	TBD	Each	\$ 3,680.00
9	8" Magnetic Water Meter ONNI	TBD	Each	\$ 6,500.00
10	10" Magnetic Water Meter OM NI	TBD	Each	\$ 7,260.00
11	12" Magnetic Water Meter	TBD	Each	\$ NB
12	External Battery Pack	TBD	Each	\$ NB
13	Programming Cable	TBD	Each	\$ 500.00
14	Spare Display Converter	TBD	Each	\$ NB
15	Connection Conversion Kit	TBD	Each	* NB

Alter	nate Bid – Krohne, Sensus or Badger Mo Badger Meter, Inc. E-Seri	eter es Ultrason	nic Meters	and M-Series M5000
Manu	ifacturer/Model: Electromagnetic Flow Me	eters	110 11101010	and in belies misoro
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price
1	5/8" Magnetic Water Meter 5/8" E-Series (See below for description)	_{mer} TBD	Each	\$ 91.00
2	3/4" Magnetic Water Meter 3/4" x 7 1/2" E-So (See below for description)	ries ner TBD	Each	\$ 103.00
3	1" Magnetic Water Meter 1" E-Series (See below for description) Engineered Polym	TBD	Each	\$ 125.00
4	1-1/2" Magnetic Water Meter 1 1/2" E-Series (See below for description) Stainless Steel	TBD	Each	\$ 370.00
5	2" Magnetic Water Meter ^{2" E-Series} Stainless (See below for description) Steel	TBD	Each	\$ 497.00
6	3" Magnetic Water Meter 3" M5000 (See below for description)	TBD	Each	\$ 1,533.00
7	4" Magnetic Water Meter 4" M5000 (See below for description)	TBD	Each	\$ 1,635.00
8	6" Magnetic Water Meter 6" M5000 (See below for description)	TBD	Each	\$ 1,876.00
9	8" Magnetic Water Meter 8" M5000 (See below for description)	TBD	Each	\$ 2,218.00
10	10" Magnetic Water Meter 10" M5000 (See below for description)	TBD	Each	\$ 2,545.00
11	12" Magnetic Water Meter 12" M5000 (See below for description)	TBD	Each	\$ 3,606.00
12	External Battery Pack (2) D-Cell Batter Packs (1 1/2" - 6" M5000 meters	rs) TBD	Each	\$ 124.00*
13	Programming Cable	TBD	Each	\$ No Bid
14	Spare Display Converter M5000 Amplifier Ki	t TBD	Each	\$ 1,040.00**
15	Connection Conversion Kit	TBD	Each	\$ No Bid

PRODUCT DESCRIPTIONS:

All E-Series Meters have high resolution output and 25' wire.

All M5000 Meters are flanged with hard rubber liners, stainless steel electrodes, 316 stainless steel grounding rings and meter mounted amplifiers.

Field Verication Device is \$6,040.00 each M5000 Data Logger Kit is \$253.60 each

^{*(2)} DD-Cell Battery Packs for M5000 meters sized 8° to 24 $^{\circ}$ are \$240.00 each

^{**}M5000 Amplifier Kit with DD-Cell is \$1,200.00 each